Melaku Woldesenbet
LOW FREQUENCY ULTRASOUND PROPAGATION IN METALLIC MEDIA
LOW FREQUENCY ULTRASOUND PROPAGATION IN METALLIC MEDIA
                                      Woldesenbet Melaku Woldeyesus
            Bachelor’s Thesis
                                                          Spring 2014
Degree Programme in Information Technology
                                          Oulu University of Applied Sciences

component) or a Dual Functional Transceiver, which can be used alternatively.
TABLE 6. List of Piezoelectric and their signal propagation strength through steel
List of piezoelectric Frequency
(kHz)
Steel
Plate
Input
Voltage
   (Vpp)
Output
Voltage
Max
(Vpp)
Min
(Vpp)
MCUSD18A40S09RS-30C 40 Seam 10 9.44 9.36
Seamless 10 9.44 9.36
MCUSD13A300B09RS 300 Seam 10 0.58 0.53
Seamless 10    _    _
MCUSR18A40B12RS 39 Seam 10 9.02 6.02
Seamless 10 8.44 6.02
MCUSD14A48S09RS-30C 48 Seam 10 6.36 6.24
Seamless 10 6.36 6.40
MCUSD14A40S09RS-30C 40 Seam 10 1.24 1.08
Seamless 10 1.42 1.36
MCUSD14A58S9RS-30C 58 Seam 10 9.44 9.36
Seamless 10 9.52 9.36
30
The signal generated from the MCUSD13A300B09RS was relatively weaker
through the metallic sample media on the receiver side but the rest, except